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INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT
Executive Board — Seventy-Fourth Session

Rome, 5-6 December 2001

LisT oF IFAD STAFF
INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES
PAPERS, AND L OAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR
SUBMISSION TO THE SEVENTY -FOURTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

1 Thisinformation document provides the Executive Board with contact details of the IFAD staff
involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans, grants and debt relief under the
Debt Initiative for Heavily Indebted Poor Countries.

2. In order to make best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board, Directors
are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff in writing, by telephone or via e-mail, well in advance of
the session, with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals
scheduled for presentation at this Session.

3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to
MsEleanor P. Alesi, Assistant Secretary for Governing Bodies and Member Relations
(telephone no. 39 065459-2360; e-mail: e.alesi @ifad.org).

4, As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD’s secure
website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are
placed on the agenda.
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Due to resource constraints and environmental concerns, |FAD documents are produced in limited quantities.
Delegates are kindly requested to bring their documents to meetings and to limit requests for additional copies.
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ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY

STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS, AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT
RELIEF PROPOSALSFOR SUBMISSION TO THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Country PortfolioManager/
Technical Adviser

COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES
PAPERS

Africall:
Director: Mr G. Howe

Mozambique Mr E. Heinemann

Asia and the Pacific:
Director: Mr P. Roy

India Mr S. Khadka

PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS

Africal:
Director: Mr M. Béavogui

Benin Mr M. Tounessi
Ghana Mr M. Manssouri
Africall:

Director: Mr G. Howe

Ethiopia Mr J. Gicharu

Rwanda Ms A. Benhammouche
Swaziland Mr J. Yayock
Tanzania, United Republic of Mr. M. Faisal
Zambia Ms M. Bradley

Asia and the Pacific:

Director: Mr P. Roy

Nepal Mr N. Brett

Philippines Ms V. Altarelli
Vietham Mr M.Prayer-Galletti

E.mail
(@ifad.org)

g. howe

e.heinemann

p.roy
s.khadka

m.beavogui

m.tounessi
m.manssouri

g.howe

j-gicharu
a.benhammouche
j-yayock
m.faisal
m.bradley

p.roy

n.brett
v.altarelli
m.prayer

Extension

2262

2398

2318
2388

2240

2530
2330

2262

2373
2226
2079
2234
2326

2318

2516
2566
2294
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Country PortfolioManager/

Technical Adviser

PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSAL S (continued)

Latin Americaand the Caribbean:
Director: Ms R. Pefia-Montenegro

El Salvador Ms R. Vargas-Lundius
Panama Mr E. Murguia Oropeza

Near East and North Africa:
Director: Mr A. Slama

Algeria Mr M.Nourallah

GRANT PROPOSALS
Economic Policy and Resour ce Strategy Department:

Grant to the Global Mechanism of
the UNCCD for Support to the
Development and Implementation
of Action Programmes and
Related Initiatives

Lead Analyst: Mr A. Rahman

Programme M anagement Department
Africal:
Director: Mr M. Béavogui

Technical Assistance Grant to a Non-CGIAR-Supported
Centre: African Horticultural Development Network:
Programme for Sustainable Vegetable Production and
Marketing in West Africa Ms J. Muller

DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS

Programme M anagement Department:
Lead Economist: Mr T. Elhaut

E.mail

(@ifad.org) Extension

r.penamontenegro

r.vargaslundius
e.murguia

a.slama

m.nourallah

at.rahman

m.beavogui

j.muller

t.elhaut

2328

2350
2341

2321
2367

2390

2240

2070

2491



