

IFAD INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT Executive Board – Seventy-Fourth Session

Rome, 5-6 December 2001

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS, AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE SEVENTY-FOURTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

1. This information document provides the Executive Board with contact details of the IFAD staff involved in the preparation of proposals for project/programme loans, grants and debt relief under the Debt Initiative for Heavily Indebted Poor Countries.

2. In order to make best use of the time available at meetings of the Executive Board, Directors are urged to contact the relevant IFAD staff in writing, by telephone or via e-mail, well in advance of the session, with regard to any technical questions they may have in connection with the proposals scheduled for presentation at this Session.

3. Queries regarding the dispatch of documentation for this session should be addressed to Ms Eleanor P. Alesi, Assistant Secretary for Governing Bodies and Member Relations (telephone no. 39 065459-2360; e-mail: e.alesi@ifad.org).

4. As with other Board documents, the present document will be available on IFAD's secure website. A revised version will be made available to Directors in the event additional proposals are placed on the agenda.

ATTACHMENT

LIST OF IFAD STAFF INVOLVED IN THE PREPARATION OF COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES PAPERS, AND LOAN, GRANT AND DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS FOR SUBMISSION TO THE SEVENTY-FOURTH SESSION OF THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

C	ountry PortfolioManager/ Technical Adviser	E.mail (@ifad.org)	Extension	
COUNTRY STRATEGIC OPPORTUNITIES Papers				
Africa II: Director: Mr G. Howe		g. howe	2262	
Mozambique	Mr E. Heinemann	e.heinemann	2398	
Asia and the Pacific: Director: Mr P. Roy		p.roy	2318	
India	Mr S. Khadka	s.khadka	2388	
PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS				
Africa I: Director: Mr M. Béavogui		m.beavogui	2240	
Benin Ghana	Mr M. Tounessi Mr M. Manssouri	m.tounessi m.manssouri	2530 2330	
Africa II: Director: Mr G. Howe		g.howe	2262	
Ethiopia Rwanda Swaziland Tanzania, United Republic of Zambia	Mr J. Gicharu Ms A. Benhammouche Mr J. Yayock Mr. M. Faisal Ms M. Bradley	j.gicharu a.benhammouche j.yayock m.faisal m.bradley	2373 2226 2079 2234 2326	
Asia and the Pacific: Director: Mr P. Roy		p.roy	2318	
Nepal Philippines Vietnam	Mr N. Brett Ms V. Altarelli Mr M.Prayer-Galletti	n.brett v.altarelli m.prayer	2516 2566 2294	

یں INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ATTACHMENT

	Country PortfolioManager/ Technical Adviser	E.mail (@ifad.org)	Extension		
PROJECT/PROGRAMME PROPOSALS (continued)					
Latin America and the Caribbean: Director: Ms R. Peña-Montenegro		r.penamontenegro	2328		
El Salvador Panama	Ms R. Vargas-Lundius Mr E. Murguia Oropeza	r.vargaslundius e.murguia	2350 2341		
Near East and North Africa: Director: Mr A. Slama		a.slama	2321		
Algeria	Mr M.Nourallah	m.nourallah	2367		
GRANT PROPOSALS					
Economic Policy and Resource Strategy Department:					
Grant to the Global Mechanism the UNCCD for Support to the Development and Implementat of Action Programmes and Related Initiatives					
Lead Analyst:	Mr A. Rahman	at.rahman	2390		
Programme Management Department Africa I:					
Director: Mr M. Béavogui		m.beavogui	2240		
Technical Assistance Grant to Centre: African Horticultural I Programme for Sustainable Ve Marketing in West Africa	Development Network:	j.muller	2070		
DEBT RELIEF PROPOSALS					
Programme Management De Lead Economist:	p artment: Mr T. Elhaut	t.elhaut	2491		